

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 19443

(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2012 in WP No. 14884/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI GUDDANDA S. UTHAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.LALITHA S.P.AND ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 19443 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable after four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
The petitioner by the next date of hearing shall pay the maintenance due to
the wife.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER